TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
CREDIT SUISSE AG (f/k/a CREDIT				
SUISSE), as Second Lien Collateral		04/09/2010	bank: SWITZERLAND	
and Adminitrative Agent				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITC^DELTACOM, INC.
Street Address:	7037 Old Madison Pike
City:	Huntsville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35806
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	DELTACOM, INC.
Street Address:	7037 Old Madison Pike
City:	Huntsville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35806
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

Name:	BUSINESS TELECOM, INC.		
Street Address:	7037 Old Madison Pike		
City:	Huntsville		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	35806		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2405331	ITC^DELTACOM		
	1	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 004185 FRAME: 0491

Registration Number:	2407859	ITC DELTACOM
Registration Number:	2071650	DELTACOM
Registration Number:	2931048	E^COM
Registration Number:	2528538	E^DELTACOM
Registration Number:	2900348	EVERYBODY'S TALKING
Registration Number:	2427897	ВТІ
Registration Number:	2577608	INVOICE ONLINE
Registration Number:	2563320	MAX COMMERCE
Registration Number:	2561449	MAX COMMERCE A BTI COMPANY
Registration Number:	2711255	SIMPLICI-T
Registration Number:	2581457	THE FASTEST CAT ON THE NET
Registration Number:	2874175	VOICEPACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35594
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	04/14/2010

Total Attachments: 5 source=35594#page1.tif source=35594#page2.tif source=35594#page3.tif source=35594#page4.tif source=35594#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004185 FRAME: 0492

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of April 9, 2010 (this "*Release*"), by CREDIT SUISSE AG (formerly known as Credit Suisse), as Collateral Agent (as defined below). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, as applicable, referred to below.

- A. Reference is made to (i) the Second Lien Credit Agreement dated as of July 31, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among ITC^DeltaCom, Inc. ("Holdings"), Interstate FiberNet, Inc. (the "Borrower"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and Credit Suisse AG, as administrative agent and as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), (ii) the Second Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of July 31, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), among Holdings, the Borrower, the subsidiaries of Holdings party thereto, including Business Telecom, Inc. ("BTI") and DeltaCom, Inc. ("DTI" and, together with Holdings and BTI, the "Grantors"), and the Collateral Agent and (iii) the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated July 31, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent (such documents set forth in clauses (i) through (iii), the "Security Agreements").
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreements, among other things, the Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in, among other things, the trademarks of the Grantors set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "*Trademarks*"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on August 31, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3612/792.
- C. In connection with the repayment of all Indebtedness and the termination of all Commitments under the Credit Agreement, and the release of security interests under the Loan Documents, the Grantors have informed the Collateral Agent of their desire to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent, the Secured Parties and each other grantee or beneficiary in and to the Trademarks granted under the Security Agreements.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest (including, without limitation, security interests) in and to the Trademarks shall hereby automatically terminate as provided in the Security Agreements, and the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interests in the Trademarks.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE COLLATERAL AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

[[3196657]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent,

Ву

Name: Title:

JUDITÀ E. SMITH MANAGING DIRECTOR

By

Name: Title:

KEVIN BUDDHDEW ASSOCIATE

[Trademark Release - Second Lien]

Schedule I

Trademarks

I. <u>Trademarks</u>

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration
			<u>Date</u>
ITC^DeltaCom, Inc.	ITC^DELTACOM (Class	2,405,331	11/21/2000
	38)		
ITC^DeltaCom, Inc.	ITC DELTACOM and	2,407,859	11/28/2000
	Design (Class 38)		
ITC^DeltaCom, Inc.	DELTACOM (Classes 38	2,071,650	06/17/1997
	and 42)		
ITC^DeltaCom, Inc.	E^COM (Classes 37, 38	2,931,048	03/08/2005
	and 42)		
ITC^DeltaCom, Inc.	E^DELTACOM (Classes	2,528,538	01/08/2002
	37, 38 and 42)		
DeltaCom, Inc.	EVERYBODY'S	2,900,348	11/02/2004
	TALKING (Class 38)		
Business Telecom, Inc.	BTI (Class 38)	2,427,897	02/13/2001
Business Telecom, Inc.	INVOICE ONLINE and	2,577,608	06/11/2002
	Design (Class 36)		
Business Telecom, Inc.	MAX COMMERCE	2,563,320	04/23/2002
	(Classes 35 and 42)		
Business Telecom, Inc.	MAX COMMERCE A	2,561,449	04/16/2002
	BTI COMPANY and		
	Design		
Business Telecom, Inc.	SIMPLICI-T and Design	2,711,255	04/29/2003
	(Class 38)		
Business Telecom, Inc.	THE FASTEST CAT ON	2,581,457	06/18/2002
	THE NET (Class 38)		
Business Telecom, Inc.	VOICEPACK	2,874,175	08/17/2004

II. Trademark Applications

NONE

III. Trademark Licenses

NONE

[[3196657]]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004185 FRAME: 0495

RECORDED: 04/14/2010